opportunity has been taken to lock in currency at a favourable rate to the group.  This practice is expected to be the exception,
rather than the normal practice.

The group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date, expressed in Australian dollars, was as follows:

 2015 2015 2015 2014 2014 2014
 USD Pula SA Rand USD Pula SA Rand
 $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

176,331

69,954

27,051

832,626

81,185

7,487

Trade and other receivables   -

177,007   -   -

42,274   -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables   -

(992,476)   -   -

(102,737)   -

Net Financial Instruments

176,331

(745,515)

27,051

832,626

20,722

7,487

Foreign currency rate sensitivity

Based on financial instruments held at 30 June 2015, had the Australian dollar strengthened/weakened by 10% the group’s
profit or loss and equity would be impacted as follows:

   Profit or loss Equity
   10% 10% 10% 10%

   Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
2015   $ $ $ $
US dollar   (17,633)   17,633   (17,633)   17,633
Bw Pula   74,552   (74,552)   74,552   (74,552)
South African Rand   (2,705)   2,705   (2,705)   2,705
2014

US dollar   (83,263)   83,263   (83,263)   83,263
Bw Pula   (2,072)   2,072   (2,072)   2,072
South African Rand   (749)   749   (749)   749

Tlou Energy Limited – Annual Report 2015
Notes to the financial statements (continued)

52

Note 22  Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations. This arises principally from cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables. The group
exposure and the credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored by the Board of Directors.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount of the financial assets as summarised in the